Release of Liability

Providence School of Jacksonville

By checking the agreement box on the web form you are agreeing to the terms below set forward by Providence School of Jacksonville, Inc. Authorizing consent to participate and release from all liability.

I release Providence School and individuals from liability in case of accident during activities related to Providence School, as long as normal safety procedures have been taken. I do forever release, acquit, discharge and covenant to hold harmless, Providence School, their heirs, successors and assigns of and from any and all actions, causes of actions, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses and compensation, on account of, or in any way growing out of, any and all known and unknown personal injuries and property damage which I may now and hereafter incur as a direct or indirect cause of privileges of the undersigned, their student, successors and assigns.

I authorize all medical and surgical treatment, X-ray, laboratory, anesthesia, and other medical and/or hospital procedures as may be performed or prescribed by the attending physician and/or paramedics for my child and waive my right to informed consent of treatment. This waiver applies only in the event that neither parent/guardian can be reached in the case of an emergency.

I further state that I have carefully read the foregoing Release and know the contents thereof, and that I sign this Release as my own free act.